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75TH REGIMENT OP FOOT.

Nominal Return of Non-Commissioned Officers and Men Killed or Wounded in Action.

Camp, Alum Bagh, before Luckncw, 14th January 1858.

J| Rank and Name.
Date of
Death. Description of Casualty.

3129
3122
2915
1931
2661
2656
2777
2024
2818
3298
1670
2883
2466
3451
3456
2474
1848
3389
3127
2495
3002
2932
2573
2832
2667
3448
2912
3014
3092
2841
2729
1305
2375
3226
3170
2731
3440
1997
3240
3081
3115
2197

1585
2416
1702
2951
3392
3087
1649
1833
3454
1790
1753
3422
3097
2620
3462
1343

Private William Adams
„ Michael Corbett
„ Patrick Coughlan
„ Charles Cray
„ John Croad
„ Bryan Devanny

Corporal Aaron Ford
Private Humphrey Downton

„ John Gillespie
„ Thomas Grant
„ James Houstoun
„ Hugh Hugo
„ Patrick Keane
„ Martin Lally
„ George Loraine

Drummer William Maginnus
Private Thomas Metiers

„ William Norton
„ William Rice
„ James Stafford
„ Charles Steggles
„ Peter Walsh
„ Christopher Daniels
„ David Leckie
„ Thomas Horan
„ John Silk
„ James Young
„ Charles Green field
„ George Varley
„ John Peel
„ George Morrison
„ Peter McLoughlin

Private John Reynolds
„ Samuel Clyde
„ Thomas Johnstone
„ Edward Ryan
„ George Aldridge
„ William Slader
„ Patrick Gallagher
„ Henry Holmes
„ Edward Armstrong
„ John Johnstone

1857.
June 8

Corporal William Hampton ....
Private John Galvin
Serjeant Henry White
Private William Paine

„ Frederick Baker
„ Nathan Austin
„ Thomas Dobney
„ Edwin Collins
„ John Holtby ,

Corporal Thomas Herringshaw.,
Serjeant John Pearce
Private Thomas Parker

„ Thomas Hawkins
„ Michael Burke
„ Robert Robson
„ James Armstrong

»
«
»
»
»
»
»
»
»
»
»
»
»

it
»
»
»

Killed in action
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do

Left foot amputated
Severe lacerated wound of right forearm
Musket shot in neck
Musket shot in right arm
Gun shot of right side
Grape shot through upper part of chest
Gun shot wound of left thigh
Gun shot wound of left breast
Gun shot wound of left thigh
Gun shot wound of left ankle
Gun shot wound of left thigh
Gun shot wound of right thigh and left shoulder
Gun shot wound of left shoulder and chest
Gun shot wound of right forearm
Two fingers of right hand amputated
Gun shot wound of right knee, slightly
Musket ball through right foot
Gunshot wound of right knee and foot
Gnu shot wound of right knee, slightly
Right forearm amputated, triple wound of right

thigh, left forearm, and wrist
Contusion of chest by a round shot
Gun shot wound of right thigh
Gun shot wound of left leg
Wounded in right hip
Wounded
Wounded in right side
Gun shot wound through right ankle
Gun shot wound through right thigh
Flesh wound of right side
Musket ball wound of right temple and ear

do do
Bayonet •wound of right thigh
Wound in left leg
Gun shot wound of left thigh.
Gun shot wound of left side, slightly
Gun shot wound of right foot, slightly


