75TH REGIMENT OF FOOT.

Nominal Return of Non-Commissioned Officers and Men Killed or Wounded in Action.

Camp, Alum Bagh, before Lucknow, 14th January 1858.

Regimental Number.		Rank and Name.	Date Deatl		Description of Casualty.
			1857		
	Private	William Adams	June		Killed in action
3122	,,	Michael Corbett	•••	8	do do
2915 1931	,,	Patrick Coughlan Charles Cray	,,	8	do
2661	"	John Croad	99	8	do
2656	"	Bryan Devanny	39 39	8	do
2777		l Aaron Ford	",	8	do
2024		Humphrey Downton	,,	8	do
2818	,,	John Gillespie	,,	8	do
3298	,,	Thomas Grant	"	8	do
1670	>>	James Houstoun	"	8	do
2883	,,	Hugh Hugo Patrick Keane	"	8	do do
2466 3451	"	Martin Lally	,,	8	do
3456	"	George Loraine	"	8	do
2474	Drumm	er William Maginnus	"	8	do
1848	Private	Thomas Metters	,,	8	do
3389	"	William Norton	"	8	do
3127	"	William Rice	,,	8	do
$\frac{2495}{3002}$	"	James Stafford	"	8	do do
2932	17	Peter Walsh	,,,	8	do
2573	"	Christopher Daniels	"	·	Left foot amputated
2832	,,	David Leckie	• • •		Severe lacerated wound of right forearm
2667	,,	Thomas Horan	• • • •		Musket shot in neck
3448	,,	John Silk	•••		Musket shot in right arm
2912	,,	James Young	•••		Gun shot of right side
3014	"	Charles Greenfield	•••		Grape shot through upper part of chest Gun shot wound of left thigh
$\frac{3092}{2841}$,,,	George Varley	•••		Gun shot wound of left breast
2729	"	George Morrison	•••		Gun shot wound of left thigh
1305	٠,,	Peter McLoughlin	• • •		Gun shot wound of left ankle
	Private	John Reynolds	• • • •		Gun shot wound of left thigh
3226	,,	Samuel Clyde	• • • •		Gun shot wound of right thigh and left shoulder
3170	,,	Thomas Johnstone	•••		Gun shot wound of left shoulder and chest
2731	"	Edward Ryan	•••		Gun shot wound of right forearm
3440 1997	"	William Slader	•••		Two fingers of right hand amputated Gun shot wound of right knee, slightly
3240	"	Patrick Gallagher	•••		Musket ball through right foot
3081	",	Henry Holmes	•••		Gunshot wound of right knee and foot
3115	,,,	Edward Armstrong	•••		Gun shot wound of right knee, slightly
2197	"	John Johnstone			Right forearm amputated, triple wound of right
1585	Corners	ıl William Hampton	İ		thigh, left forearm, and wrist Contusion of chest by a round shot
2416	Private	John Galvin	•••		Gun shot wound of right thigh
		t Henry White			Gun shot wound of left leg
		William Paine			Wounded in right hip
3392))	Frederick Baker			Wounded
3087	,,	Nathan Austin			Wounded in right side
1649	,,	Thomas Dobney	•••		Gun shot wound through right ankle
1833 3454	99	Edwin Collins John Holtby			Gun shot wound through right thigh Flesh wound of right side
	Corpora	l Thomas Herringshaw			Musket ball wound of right temple and ear
		John Pearce			do do
		Thomas Parker			Bayonet wound of right thigh
3097	,,	Thomas Hawkins	1		Wound in left leg
2620	,,	Michael Burke			Gun shot wound of left thigh
$\begin{array}{c} 3462 \\ 1343 \end{array}$	"	Robert Robson			Gun shot wound of left side, slightly
	,,,	James Armstrong			Gun shot wound of right foot, slightly